
3lD SPECIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 3lD SBACJ)7-2024

HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINEARMY

Fort Andres Bonifacio, Taguig City

INVITATION TO BID FOR

Lot 6 -Supply and Installation of four (4) units Collapsible Modular
Ammunition Storage for the support of Collapsible Modular Ammunition

Storage of 303IBde, 3lD, PA at Camp Gerona, Brgy lmnoyan, Murcia,
Negros Oriental

Bid Reference No.: 3lD SBAC®7-2024

1.        The philippine Army, through the certificate of Funding chargeability dated
30  Ivlay 2024 signed  by LTC JOSE  CIELITO  KARLO  HOMER T VITA IV GSC  (CE)
PA, AC  of S for Financial  Management,  GIO, 53EBde,  PA under Advice of Sub-
allotment (ASA) 5300-20240206 dated  14 March 2024 intends to apply the sum of
Three Million Five Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos (Php3,580,000.00) being the
ABC to payments under the contract for Lot 6 -Supply and Installation of four (4)
units Collapsible Modular Ammunition Storage for the support of Collapsible
lvlodular  Ammunition   Storage  of  303lBde,  3lD,   PA  at  Camp  Gerona,   Brgy
Minoyan, lvlurcia, Negros Oriental with Bid Reference No. 3lD SBACJ}7-2024. Bids
received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2.         The philippine Army, now invites bids for the above procurement project.

Required delivery period and delivery place shall be as follows:

Particular Delivery Period Delivery Place

Lot  6  -  Supply  and  Installation Delivery of goods shall be inaccordaneewiththe
H303IBde,

of   foul.   (4)    units   Collapsible
approved Delivery Schedule 3lD, PA, Camp

Modular   Ammunition   Storage
or       as       prescribed       by Gerona, Brgy

for  the  support  of  Collapsible
lmplementing        Unit/PRAD Minoya,n'

Modular   Ammunition   Storage but    not   to    exceed    One MUTcia,
of  303lBde,   SID,   PA  at  Camp Hundred         Fifty         (150) NegrosG®rona,  Brgy Minoyan,  Murcia, Calon da r        days        fro in OrientalNegros Oriental ReceiDt of NTP.

Bidders   should   have  completed,   within   Five   (5)  years  from  the  date  of
submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project.

The  description  of an  eligible  bidder  is  contained  in  the  Bidding  Documents,
particularly,  in Section  11  (Instructions to Bidders).

3.           Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding  procedures using
a non-discretionary "pass#a/./' criterion as specified in the 2016 revised lmplementing
Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Bidding    is    restricted    to    Filipino    citizens/sole    proprietorships,    partnerships,    or
organizations with  at  least si>cty  percent  (60%)  interest or outstanding  capital  stock
belonging to citizens of the  Philippines,  and to citizens or organizations of a country
the  laws or regulations of which  grant similar rights  or privileges to  Filipino citizens,
pursuant to RA No. 5183.

Page 6
Lot 6 -Supply and  lnstallatlon Of four (4) unite Collapsible Modular Ammunition Storage for the support Of Collaps[I)Ie Modular

Ammunition  Storage of 303lBde,  3lD,  PA at Camp Gerona,  Brgy Minoyan, Murcia, Negros Oriental



SID SPECIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE SID SBACJ}7-20Z4

HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINEARMY

Fort Andres Bonifacio, Taguig City

lNVITATloN T0 BID FOR

Lot 6 -Supply and Installation of four (4) units Collapsible Modular
Ammunition Storage for the support of Collapsible Modular Ammunition

Storage of 303lBde, 3lD, PA at Camp Gerona, Brgy Minoyan, Murcia,
Negros Occidental

Bid Reference No.: 3lD SBAC-07-2024

1.       The phjljppine Army, through the certificate of Funding chargeabjljty dated
May 2024 sighed  by  LTC JOSE CIELITO  IIARLO  HOMER T VITA  IV GSC (CE)
AC of S for Financial Management, G10,  53EBde,  PA under Advice of Sub-

30
PA
all6tment (ASA) 5300-20240206-dated 14 March 2024 intends to apply the sum of
Three Million Five Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos (Php3,580,COO.00) being the
ABC to payments under the contract for Lot 6 -Supply and Installation of four (4)
units  Collapsible  Modular Ammunition  Storage for the support of Collapsible
Modular  Ammunition  Storage  of  303IBde,  3ID,   PA  at  Camp  Gerona,  Brgy
Ivlinoyan,  lvlurcia,  Negl.os  Occidental with  Bid  Reference No.  3lD SBAC®7-2024.
Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bld opening.

2.          The philippine Army, now invites bids for the above procurement project.

Required delivery period and delivery place shall be as follows:

Particular Delivery Period Delivery Place
Lot 6  - Supply and  Installation Delivery of goods chalJ be jn

H303IBde,of   four   (4)   units   Collapsible accordance         with         the
approved  Delivery Schedule 3ID, PA, CampModular   Ammunition   Storage
or       as       prescribed       by Gerona, Brgyfor  the  support  of  Collapsible
lmplementing         Unit/PRAD Minoyan'Modular   Ammunition   Storage but    not    to    exceed    One Murcia'of  303lBd®,  3lD,   PA  at  Camp
Hundred         Fifty         (150)CalendardaysfromReceiDtofNTP. NegrosOccidentalG®rona,  Brgy  Minoyan,  Murcia,

Negros Occidental
BIdders   shoubmissionandreceThedescriptirticularly,inSectioId   have   completeiptofbids,acontraonofaneljgjbLe.n11(Instructionstod,   within   Five   (5)  years  from  the  date  OfctsimilartotheProject.bidderjscontainedjntheBjddjngDoouments,Bidders).

3.          Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding  procedures using
a non-discretionary "pass#a/./' criterion as specified in the 2016 revised lmplementing
Rules and  Regulations (lRR) of Republic Act (RA) No.  9184.

Bidding    is    restricted    to    Filipino    citizens/sole    proprietorships,    partnerships.    or
organizations  with  at  least sixty  percent (60%)  interest  or  outstanding  capital  stock
belonging to citizens of the  Philippines,  and to citizens or organizations Of a country
the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens,
pursuant to RA No.  5183.

Page 6
lot6-Supplyaridln§tallationOffour(4)unitsCollapsibleModularAmmunitionStorageforthesupportofCollapsil)leModular

Ammunition Storage Of 303IBde, 3lD,  PA at Camp Gerona,  Brgy Minoyan,  Murcia,  Negro§ Occidenfal



3lD SPECIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 3ID SBAC07-2024

Interested       prospective       bidders       may
coordinate  on  the  contact  numbers  stated
below for the meeting  lD and PW that will be
given one (1 ) hour prior to the scheduled pre-
bid conference.

3. Submission of On or beforeJuly11,2024until09:30am 3ID SBAC Conference Room, Camp Peralta,
Bid  Envelop Jamindan, Capiz

4. Opening of Bid
July 11, 2024at10:00amonwards 3lD SBAC Conference Room, Camp Peralta,

Envelop Jamindan, Capiz through physical presence.

11.        The  tie-breaking  method  shall  be  non-discretionary  and  nonrdiscriminatory.
The same is based on sheer luck or chance (toss a coin) and in chronological order
based on when the bidder passes their bidding documents.

12.       The  philippine Army reserves the  right to  reject any and  all  bids,  declare  a
failure  of bidding,  or  not  award  the  contract  at  any  time  prior to  contract  award  in
accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised lRR of RA No. 9184, without
thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

13.        For further information, please refer to:

LTC JONIEFER G DELA TORRE (CE) PA
Head, SBAC, 3lD, PA S®crotariat
Camp Peralta, Jamindan, Capiz
Email address: af sl03co mail.com
TelNr.:
CpNr.: 0917-590"24
Fax Nr.:

14.       You may visit the following websites:

For    downloading    Of    Bidding    Documents:     www.pA//cops.coy.oA    or    at
army.mil.ph

DDateOflssue:21June2024

Page 8
Lot 6 -Supply and  Installation of four (4) urns Collapslble Modular Ammunitlon Storage for the support of Collapslble Modular

Ammuniticin Storage of 303IBde, 3ID,  PA at Camp Gerona,  Brgy Minoyan,  Murcla,  Negros Oriental


